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48.01.089
48.01.091
48.01.099
48.01.101
48.01.109
48.01.111
48.01.119

48.03.011.09A
48.03.019.098

48.04.001
48.04.009

48.05.011
48.05.019
48.07.031

48.07.041
48.07.101
48.07.109
48.07.121

48.15.011
48.15.021
48.21.019.41¢
49.11.059
53.06.001
53.08.000
58.01.009.01L
58.01.009.09F
59.02.009.01a
59.02.012.01B
59.08.028
68.02.009.11H
68.11.000.11E

68.12.029.01k
69.05.000.01a
70.07.005
70.10.039
70.16.000

70.21.001
71.16.009.01s

73.01.000
73.06.009
73.20.005.05G

73.22.009

73.32.029.01F
73.40.011
74.03.009
74.19.001
76.09.000
76.16.051
76.16.059.31D
82.01.001.11B
82.01.001.21k
82.01.001.31c
83.02.009.11p

83.07.001.09k
83.07.011
83.08.000
83.13.011
83.13.019
84.07.009.08x
84.17.009.01L
84.24.001.01G
84.24.001.19x
84.24.041.09D
84.24.051.69¢
84.24.069.288
84.24.021
84.24.051.29p
84.24.051.49s
84.24.051.89H
84.25.011.11c

to
84.25.011.49L
84.25.021.31c
84.25.021.39s
84.25.049.01c
84.25.049.09s

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 1485

EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Classes of Goods

Greaseproof paper and paperboard and imitations thereof:
As may be determined by the Minister
Other than as may de determined
Composite paper or paperboard, not surface coated, etc:
As may be approved by the Minister
Other than as may be approved
Embossed, corrugated or perforated:
As may be determined by the Minister
Other than as may be determined
Paper and paperboard impregnated, coated, surface-coloured, surface-decorated or printed, in rolls or sheets other
than self-adhesive—as may be determined by the Minister
Other printing and writing paper—as may be determined by the Minister
Fruit wrapping tissue weighing not more than 22 g/m2 As may be approved
Other than as may be approved
Wrapping paper (except waxed paper and fruit wrapping tissue paper weighing not more than 22 g/m2) unprinted—
as may be approved by the Minister
Paper weighing not more than 22 g/m? for use in wrapping fruit
Paper cut to shape and printed, for dress pattern envelopes
Rods or sticks, solid, or circular cross-section
Process engravers’ screens )
Yarn for use in the manufacture of carpets, containing not less than 70 percent by weight of wool
Yarn of fine animal hair (carded or combed), not put up for retail sale, other than hand-knitting yarns
Knotted carpets, not being floor rugs, wholly or partly of wool

Floorcoverings of felt, other than needleloom felt

Floor rugs wholly or partly of wool

Textile fabrics, covered or laminated—supported by plastic materials

Fire surrounds of stone, other than marble

Panels or sheets composed of pumice concrete, being panels and sheets of a kind ordinarily used in building
construction

Sheets of asbestos—cement decorated with artificial stone

Terra-cotta roof tiles

Stained-glass windows

Glass stoppers and other closures

Bricks, tiles, slabs, paving blocks, squares and other atricles of pressed or moulded glass, of a kind commonly
used in building; multi-sellular glass in blocks, slabs, plates, panels and similar forms

Glass handles, knobs, finger-plates and other fittings for doors

Imitation jewellery incorporation natural clays fired after shaping: in a form suitable for sale without further
processing

Pig iron, cast iron and spiegeleisen in pigs, blocks, lumps and similar forms

Puddled bars and pilings; blocks, lumps, and similar forms, of iron or steel

Malleable cast iron pipe fittings, other than as may be approved by the Minister under such conditions as he may
prescribe

Reservoirs, tanks, vats and similar containers for any material, (other than compressed or liquidified gas) or iron
or steel, of a capacity exceeding 300 1, whether or not lined or heat-insulated, but not fitted with mechanical or
thermal equipment, excluding tanks, rectangular of a capacity of 900 1 or more, of a description commonly used
for the conveyance or packing of goods, imported containing goods

Tee bolts

Nose rings for animals; clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish

Other wrought bars and rods of unalloyed copper

Nose rings for animals; clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish

Tanks and vats, enamelled or jacketed, whether or not lined or heat-insulated

Nose rings for animals; clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish

Turnbuckles and boathooks

Shovels

Hoes and rakes

Cultivators

Fittings and mountings (other than of aluminium) for curtain track

Lamps and parts thereof, specially designed for the following uses: in harbour and airport beacons and lighthouses:
Ship navigation lamps
Photographic printing

Flexible tubing and piping, of base metal

Bungs for drums

Gear type hydraulic motors
Counter-type coffee making machines
Disc ploughs

Other ploughs

Cultivators—other

Harrows—other

Other machines

Other parts of ploughs

Other seed or fertiliser distributors
Other lime spreaders

Other rollers

Harvesting and threshing machinery, etc., as determined—other than forage harvesters

Swath turners, side delivery rakes, tedders and parts thereof, other than as may be determined

Other mowers, manually operated and parts thereof



