THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

EXEMPTIONS CREATED—continued

Tariff Item	
	Classes of Goods
Ex 48.01.089 48.01.091	
48.01.099	
48.01.101	
48.01.109	
48.01.111 48.01.119	
40.01.119	Greaseproof paper and paperboard and imitations thereof:
48.03.011.09A	As may be determined by the Minister
48.03.019.09в	Other than as may de determined
48.04.001	Composite paper or paperboard, not surface coated, etc: As may be approved by the Minister
48.04.009	Other than as may be approved
40.05.011	Embossed, corrugated or perforated:
48.05.011 48.05.019	As may be determined by the Minister Other than as may be determined
48.07.031	Paper and paperboard impregnated, coated, surface-coloured, surface-decorated or printed, in rolls or sheets other
	than self-adhesive—as may be determined by the Minister
48.07.041 48.07.101	Other printing and writing paper—as may be determined by the Minister
48.07.109	Fruit wrapping tissue weighing not more than 22 g/m ² : As may be approved Other than as may be approved
48.07.121	Wrapping paper (except waxed paper and fruit wrapping tissue paper weighing not more than 22 g/m²) unprinted—
40 15 011	as may be approved by the Minister
48.15.011 48.15.021	Paper weighing not more than 22 g/m ² for use in wrapping fruit Paper cut to shape and printed, for dress pattern envelopes
48.21.019.41E	Rods or sticks, solid, or circular cross-section
Ex 49.11.059	Process engravers' screens
53.06.001 Ex 53.08.000	Yarn for use in the manufacture of carpets, containing not less than 70 percent by weight of wool Yarn of fine animal hair (carded or combed), not put up for retail sale, other than hand-knitting yarns
Ex 58.01.009.01L	Knotted carpets, not being floor rugs, wholly or partly of wool
58.01.009.09F	
59.02.009.01A	Floor ruse whelly or north of weel
59.02.012.01в Ex 59.08.028	Floor rugs wholly or partly of wool Textile fabrics, covered or laminated—supported by plastic materials
68.02.009.11н	Fire surrounds of stone, other than marble
68.11.000.11E	Panels or sheets composed of pumice concrete, being panels and sheets of a kind ordinarily used in building
68.12.029.01ĸ	construction Sheets of asbestos—cement decorated with artificial stone
69.05.000.01A	Terra-cotta roof tiles
70.07.005	Stained-glass windows
70.10.039 70.16.000	Glass stoppers and other closures Bricks, tiles, slabs, paving blocks, squares and other atricles of pressed or moulded glass, of a kind commonly
70.10.000	used in building; multi-sellular glass in blocks, slabs, plates, panels and similar forms
70.21.001	Glass handles, knobs, finger-plates and other fittings for doors
71.16.009.013	Imitation jewellery incorporation natural clays fired after shaping: in a form suitable for sale without further
73.01.000	processing Pig iron, cast iron and spiegeleisen in pigs, blocks, lumps and similar forms
73.06.009	Puddled bars and pilings; blocks, lumps, and similar forms, of iron or steel
73.20.005.05 _G	Malleable cast iron pipe fittings, other than as may be approved by the Minister under such conditions as he may
73.22.009	prescribe Reservoirs, tanks, vats and similar containers for any material, (other than compressed or liquidified gas) or iron
	or steel, of a capacity exceeding 300 l, whether or not lined or heat-insulated, but not fitted with mechanical or
	thermal equipment, excluding tanks, rectangular of a capacity of 900 l or more, of a description commonly used
73.32.029.01F	for the conveyance or packing of goods, imported containing goods Tee bolts
73.40.011	Nose rings for animals; clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish
74.03.009	Other wrought bars and rods of unalloyed copper
74.19.001 Ex 76.09.000	Nose rings for animals, clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish Tanks and vats, enamelled or jacketed, whether or not lined or heat-insulated
76.16.051	Nose rings for animals; clips, tags, rings and the like for the identification of animals, birds or fish
Ex 76.16.059.31D	Turnbuckles and boathooks
82.01.001.11B	Shovels Hoes and rakes
82.01.001.21K 82.01.001.31G	Cultivators
83.02.009.11D	Fittings and mountings (other than of aluminium) for curtain track
92 07 001 00	Lamps and parts thereof, specially designed for the following uses: in harbour and airport beacons and lighthouses:
83.07.001.09к 83.07.011	Ship navigation lamps Photographic printing
83.08.000	Flexible tubing and piping, of base metal
83.13.011	Bungs for drums
83.13.019 84.07.009.08ĸ	Gear type hydraulic motors
84.17.009.01L	Counter-type coffee making machines
84.24.001.01G	Disc ploughs
84.24.001.19K 84.24.041.09D	Other ploughs Cultivators—other
84.24.051.69C	Harrows—other
84.24.069.28в	Other machines
84.24.021 84.24.051.29D	Other parts of ploughs Other seed or fertiliser distributors
84.24.051.491	Other lime spreaders
84.24.051.89H	Other rollers
84.25.011.11C to	Harvesting and threshing machinery, etc., as determined—other than forage harvesters
84.25.011.49L	
84.25.021.31c	Swath turners, side delivery rakes, tedders and parts thereof, other than as may be determined
84.25.021.39J 84.25.049.01C	Other mowers, manually operated and parts thereof
84.25.049.09j	omer moners, manually operated and parts thereof